Window AC

Get relief from hot, muggy dayswith a
KingHome Energy Star.window-mounted air
conditioner. KingHome’s window AC is a great
choice to cool anhd dehumidify any room, Use

it to cool any room of your home - bedroom,
living room, family:room, dining room, or home
office-Energy Star efficiency keeps you cool on

a budget by saving you money on your electric
bill. Plus, the setup is painless.with an included
window installation kit, so you can relax and

rest'easy in the cool air. Ahh, that’s better!

MODEL

PERFORMANCE

BTU Capacity
Dehumidification (pints/hour)
Cooling Area

EER

ELECTRICAL

Volts

Amps

Watts

Power Cord Length (Feet)
Plug Type (NEMA)

FEATURES

Control Type

Number of Fan Speeds
Energy Saving Mode
Sleep Mode

Check Filter Indicator
Programmable Timer
Energy Star Rated
Remote Control

Air CFM (Fan Speeds)
Filter Type

Warranty

SPECIFICATIONS
Refrigerant

Product Dims (WxHxD) In.
Product Weight (lbs.)
Shipping Dims (WxHxD) In.

Shipping Weight (lbs.)

KHWOSBTE

5,000 BTU
1.6
150-sq. ft.
12.3

nsv
4.7
535
6
NEMA 5-15P

Electronic
3
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
147/135/124
Washable
1 year parts and labor

R32
16.1x11.9x16.2
38.6
18x14.7x18

45

KHWOSBTM

5,000 BTU
1.6
150-sq. ft.
1n.2

nsv
4.7
535
6
NEMA 5-15P

Mechanical

3

No

No

No

No

No

No
147/135/124
Washable

1year parts and labor

R32
16.1x11.9x16.2
38.6
18x14.7x18

45

KHWOG6BTE

6,000 BTU
1.6
250-sq. ft.
12.3

nsv
51
600
6
NEMA 5-15P

Electronic
3
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
177/165/153
Washable
1 year parts and labor

R32
18.6x12.8x15.8
46.3
18x14.4x22

54
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1 year parts and labor

KHWOS8BTE

8,000 BTU
2.4
350-sq. ft.
121

nsv
6.6
850
6
NEMA 5-15P

Electronic
3

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

212/200/188

Washable

R32
18.6x12.8x15.8
50.7
18x14.4x22

59

KHW10BTE

10,000 BTU
3
450-sq. ft.
121

nsv
8.9
1030
6
NEMA 5-15P

Electronic
3

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

264/247/229

Washable

1year parts and labor

R32
19.1x14.6x21.3
62.8
22x17x23

72
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MODEL

PERFORMANCE
BTU Capacity

Dehumidification (pints/hour)

Cooling Area
EER

ELECTRICAL
Volts
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Control Type

Number of Fan Speeds
Energy Saving Mode
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Check Filter Indicator
Programmable Timer
Energy Star Rated
Remote Control

Air CFM (Fan Speeds)
Filter Type

Warranty

SPECIFICATIONS
Refrigerant

Product Dims (WxHxD) In.

Product Weight (lbs.)

Shipping Dims (WxHxD) In.

Shipping Weight (lbs.)

KHW12BTE

12,000 BTU
3.7
550-sq. ft.
121

nsv
10.3
150
6
NEMA 5-15P

Electronic
3
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
294/264/235
Washable
1 year parts and labor

R32
21.3x15.8x21.5
72.8
22.9x17x24.7

83

KHWI15BTE

15,000 BTU
3.9
700-sq. ft.
1.2

nsv
1.9
1490
6
NEMA 5-15P

Electronic
3
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
412/388/353
Washable
1 year parts and labor

R32
23.6x17.7x26
103.6
26x20.3x30

n4

KHW18BTE

18,000 BTU
5.2
1,000-sq. ft.
1.9

Electronic
3

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

424/400/377

Washable

1year parts and labor

R410A
23.6x17.7x26
1n4.6
26x20.3x30

127

KHW25BTE

24,000 BTU
8.6
1,500-sq. ft.
10.3

Electronic
3
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
460/420/380
Washable
1 year parts and labor

R410A
26.5x18.6x26.4
134.5
29.3x20.3x32

150



