

Window AC

Get relief from hot, muggy days with a KingHome Energy Star window-mounted air conditioner. KingHome's window AC is a great choice to cool and dehumidify any room. Use it to cool any room of your home - bedroom, living room, family room, dining room, or home office. Energy Star efficiency keeps you cool on a budget by saving you money on your electric bill. Plus, the setup is painless with an included window installation kit, so you can relax and rest easy in the cool air. Ahh, that's better!

KINGHOME	<i>k</i> .		ŕ	
Lag 1700 Lag 1700 Control C				

KINGHOME		
ELE - CAREAR ELEMENT COMPANY C		

MODEL	кнw05вте	кнѡо5втм	кнюо6вте	кнw08вте	кнw10вте
PERFORMANCE					
BTU Capacity	5,000 BTU	5,000 BTU	6,000 BTU	8,000 BTU	10,000 BTU
Dehumidification (pints/hour)	1.6	1.6	1.6	2.4	3
Cooling Area	150-sq. ft.	150-sq. ft.	250-sq. ft.	350-sq. ft.	450-sq. ft.
EER	12.3	11.2	12.3	12.1	12.1
ELECTRICAL					
Volts	115V	115V	115V	115V	115V
Amps	4.7	4.7	5.1	6.6	8.9
Watts	535	535	600	850	1030
Power Cord Length (Feet)	6	6	6	6	6
Plug Type (NEMA)	NEMA 5-15P				
FEATURES					
Control Type	Electronic	Mechanical	Electronic	Electronic	Electronic
Number of Fan Speeds	3	3	3	3	3
Energy Saving Mode	No	No	No	No	No
Sleep Mode	Yes	No	Yes	Yes	Yes
Check Filter Indicator	Yes	No	Yes	Yes	Yes
Programmable Timer	Yes	No	Yes	Yes	Yes
Energy Star Rated	Yes	No	Yes	Yes	Yes
Remote Control	Yes	No	Yes	Yes	Yes
Air CFM (Fan Speeds)	147/135/124	147/135/124	177/165/153	212/200/188	264/247/229
Filter Type	Washable	Washable	Washable	Washable	Washable
Warranty	1 year parts and labor				
SPECIFICATIONS					
Refrigerant	R32	R32	R32	R32	R32
Product Dims (WxHxD) In.	16.1x11.9x16.2	16.1x11.9x16.2	18.6x12.8x15.8	18.6x12.8x15.8	19.1x14.6x21.3
Product Weight (lbs.)	38.6	38.6	46.3	50.7	62.8
Shipping Dims (WxHxD) In.	18x14.7x18	18x14.7x18	18x14.4x22	18x14.4x22	22x17x23
Shipping Weight (lbs.)	45	45	54	59	72



Window AC

Get relief from hot, muggy days with a KingHome Energy Star window-mounted air conditioner. KingHome's window AC is a great choice to cool and dehumidify any room. Use it to cool any room of your home - bedroom, living room, family room, dining room, or home office. Energy Star efficiency keeps you cool on a budget by saving you money on your electric bill. Plus, the setup is painless with an included window installation kit, so you can relax and rest easy in the cool air. Ahh, that's better!

KINGHOME		£	
Entry / Tree Control of the second s			

KINGHOME		
ELE - CAREAR ELEMENT COMPANY C		

\	MODEL	KHW12BTE	KHW15BTE	KHW18BTE	KHW25BTE
	PERFORMANCE				
	BTU Capacity	12,000 BTU	15,000 BTU	18,000 BTU	24,000 BTU
	Dehumidification (pints/hour)	3.7	3.9	5.2	8.6
	Cooling Area	550-sq. ft.	700-sq. ft.	1,000-sq. ft.	1,500-sq. ft.
	EER	12.1	11.2	11.9	10.3
	ELECTRICAL				
	Volts	115V	115V	230V	230V
	Amps	10.3	11.9	9.6	17.5
	Watts	1150	1490	1820	3200
	Power Cord Length (Feet)	6	6	6	6
	Plug Type (NEMA)	NEMA 5-15P	NEMA 5-15P	LCDI	LCDI
	FEATURES				
	Control Type	Electronic	Electronic	Electronic	Electronic
	Number of Fan Speeds	3	3	3	3
	Energy Saving Mode	No	No	No	No
	Sleep Mode	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
	Check Filter Indicator	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
	Programmable Timer	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
	Energy Star Rated	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
	Remote Control	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
	Air CFM (Fan Speeds)	294/264/235	412/388/353	424/400/377	460/420/380
	Filter Type	Washable	Washable	Washable	Washable
	Warranty	1 year parts and labor			
	SPECIFICATIONS				
	Refrigerant	R32	R32	R410A	R410A
	Product Dims (WxHxD) In.	21.3x15.8x21.5	23.6x17.7x26	23.6x17.7x26	26.5x18.6x26.4
	Product Weight (lbs.)	72.8	103.6	114.6	134.5
	Shipping Dims (WxHxD) In.	22.9x17x24.7	26x20.3x30	26x20.3x30	29.3x20.3x32
	Shipping Weight (lbs.)	83	114	127	150
				1	<u>,</u>